

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : NP-BLRI 1E10

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 173020□

NPS Drwg No. 601/130206

Project Name : RESURFACING OF MP 27.24 TO MP 37.49

Solicitation No: **693C73-18-B-000016**

State : VA

County : Nelson, Rockbridge

Federal Location : Blue Ridge Parkway

Opened at:

**Sterling, VA**

Opened by:

**Melvin Sloan**

Date:

**5/1/2018**

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: **Melvin Sloan**

Title: **Contract Officer**

Date: **5/1/2018**

Contract Awarded to: **Bryant's Land & Development Indu**

Award Date: **7/3/2018**

Contract Number: **693C73-18-C-000046**

**Data is Public**

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 2,245,000.00</b>	
B&S Contracting Inc 189 Luck Stone Road Staunton, VA 24401		<b>\$ 2,664,078.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,664,078.50</b>
Bryant's Land & Develo 159 Depot Street Burnsville, NC 28714		<b>\$ 2,625,719.80</b>	<b>\$ 2,625,719.80</b>
Estes Bros. Constructio 153 Fleenortown Road Jonesville, VA 24263		<b>\$ 2,792,473.87</b>	<b>\$ 2,792,473.87</b>
GC Works Inc 1820 SW 3rd Avenue Miami, FL 33129		<b>\$ 2,314,957.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,314,957.50</b>

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 2,245,000.00 \$ 2,664,078.50 \$ 2,625,719.80 \$ 2,792,473.87 \$ 2,314,957.50  
 Project No: NP-BLRI 1E10

Project Name: RESURFACING OF MP 27.24 TO MP 37.49

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		B&S Contracting Inc		ryant's Land & Development Industrie		Estes Bros. Construction Inc		GC Works Inc		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 124,844.50	\$ 124,844.50	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 371,569.17	\$ 371,569.17	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 55,730.00	\$ 55,730.00	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line A0080	780	LNFT	\$ 5.35	\$ 4,173.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 4,329.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 3,627.00
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT											
Line A0100	540	SOYD	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 21.72	\$ 11,728.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,100.00
30303-1000	ROADBED RECONDITIONING											
Line A0120	540	SOYD	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 109.35	\$ 59,049.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,280.00
31301-0000	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE											
Line A0140	1,940	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 135,800.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 188,180.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 128,040.00	\$ 79.72	\$ 154,656.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 67,900.00
40101-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (PG 64-22, ROUGHNESS TYPE I-A OR TYPE IV)											
Line A0160	12,450	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,618,500.00	\$ 132.60	\$ 1,650,870.00	\$ 149.60	\$ 1,862,520.00	\$ 149.73	\$ 1,864,138.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,743,000.00
40102-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE (PG 64-22)											
Line A0180	30	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 149.60	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00
41301-0400	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH											
Line A0200	2,120	SOYD	\$ 24.00	\$ 50,880.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 93,704.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,600.00
41401-3000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING											
Line A0220	500	LNFT	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.51	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
60901-2300	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH											
Line A0240	150	LNFT	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 173.30	\$ 25,995.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 103.73	\$ 15,559.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00
62901-0600	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B											
Line A0260	100	SOYD	\$ 5.30	\$ 530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 361.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING											
Line A0280	30	SOFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 160.83	\$ 4,824.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
63401-2300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, SOLID											
Line A0300	107,600	LNFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 107,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 75,320.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 142,032.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 139,880.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 132,348.00
63401-2400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE L, BROKEN											
Line A0320	5,970	LNFT	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 3,223.80	\$ 0.54	\$ 3,223.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,970.00
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE											
Line A0340	75	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,975.00
63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B											
Line A0360	60	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 130.40	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3											
Line A0380	100	LNFT	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN											
Line A0400	255	SOFT	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 15,427.50	\$ 36.38	\$ 9,276.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00
63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER											
Line A0420	2,165	HOURL	\$ 23.50	\$ 50,877.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 50,877.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 50,877.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 50,877.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 50,877.50
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR											
Line A0440	960	HOURL	\$ 36.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 50.65	\$ 48,624.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,880.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE											
Line A0460	1	EACH	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : NP-BLRI 1E10

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 173020□

NPS Drwg No. 601/130206

Project Name : RESURFACING OF MP 27.24 TO MP 37.49

Solicitation No: **693C73-18-B-000016**

State : VA

County : Nelson, Rockbridge

Federal Location : Blue Ridge Parkway

Opened at:

**Sterling, VA**

Opened by:

**Melvin Sloan**

Date:

**5/1/2018**

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: **Melvin Sloan**

Title: **Contract Officer**

Date: **5/1/2018**

Contract Awarded to: **Bryant's Land & Development Indu**

Award Date: **7/3/2018**

Contract Number: **693C73-18-C-000046**

**Data is Public**

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 45,000.00</b>	
B&S Contracting Inc 189 Luck Stone Road Staunton, VA 24401		<b>\$ 115,214.50</b>	<b>\$ 115,214.50</b>
Bryant's Land & Develo 159 Depot Street Burnsville, NC 28714		<b>\$ 44,643.50</b>	<b>\$ 44,643.50</b>
Estes Bros. Constructio 153 Fleenortown Road Jonesville, VA 24263		<b>\$ 99,858.60</b>	<b>\$ 99,858.60</b>
GC Works Inc 1820 SW 3rd Avenue Miami, FL 33129		<b>\$ 65,725.00</b>	<b>\$ 65,725.00</b>

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 45,000.00** **\$ 115,214.50** **\$ 44,643.50** **\$ 99,858.60** **\$ 65,725.00**  
 Project No: NP-BLRI 1E10

Project Name: RESURFACING OF MP 27.24 TO MP 37.49

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		B&S Contracting Inc		ryant's Land & Development Industrie		Estes Bros. Construction Inc		GC Works Inc	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION												
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,206.50	\$ 4,206.50	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING												
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL												
Line B0060	60	LNFT	\$ 5.35	\$ 321.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 528.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 261.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	
20302-0600	REMOVAL OF CURB, STONE												
Line B0080	350	LNFT	\$ 8.70	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	
20303-3000	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT												
Line B0100	55	SQYD	\$ 16.50	\$ 907.50	\$ 51.60	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 907.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	
60901-4000	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 16-INCH DEPTH												
Line B0120	350	LNFT	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 20,405.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 67,375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	
61501-1100	SIDEWALK, ASPHALT												
Line B0140	55	SQYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 298.30	\$ 16,406.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 137.92	\$ 7,585.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	
62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH												
Line B0160	20	SQYD	\$ 15.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 264.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT												
Line B0180	20	SQYD	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 264.00	\$ 20.55	\$ 411.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	
62901-0600	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B												
Line B0200	100	SQYD	\$ 5.30	\$ 530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 361.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : NP-BLRI 1E10

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 173020□

NPS Drwg No. 601/130206

Project Name : RESURFACING OF MP 27.24 TO MP 37.49

Solicitation No: **693C73-18-B-000016**

State : VA

County : Nelson, Rockbridge

Federal Location : Blue Ridge Parkway

Opened at:

**Sterling, VA**

Opened by:

**Melvin Sloan**

Date:

**5/1/2018**

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: **Melvin Sloan**

Title: **Contract Officer**

Date: **5/1/2018**

Contract Awarded to: **Bryant's Land & Development Indu**

Award Date: **7/3/2018**

Contract Number: **693C73-18-C-000046**

**Data is Public**

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 1,235,000.00</b>	
B&S Contracting Inc 189 Luck Stone Road Staunton, VA 24401		<b>\$ 1,261,272.55</b>	<b>\$ 1,261,272.55</b>
Bryant's Land & Develo 159 Depot Street Burnsville, NC 28714		<b>\$ 1,047,322.20</b>	<b>\$ 1,047,322.20</b>
Estes Bros. Constructio 153 Fleenortown Road Jonesville, VA 24263		<b>\$ 1,380,647.35</b>	<b>\$ 1,380,647.35</b>
GC Works Inc 1820 SW 3rd Avenue Miami, FL 33129		<b>\$ 508,295.00</b>	<b>\$ 508,295.00</b>

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule C **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 1,235,000.00** **\$ 1,261,272.55** **\$ 1,047,322.20** **\$ 1,380,647.35** **\$ 508,295.00**  
 Project No: NP-BLRI 1E10

Project Name: RESURFACING OF MP 27.24 TO MP 37.49

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		B&S Contracting Inc		ryant's Land & Development Industrie		Estes Bros. Construction Inc		GC Works Inc	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION												
Line C0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 68,774.50	\$ 68,774.50	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING												
Line C0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL												
Line C0060	880	LNFT	\$ 5.35	\$ 4,708.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,400.00	
15705-1800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM												
Line C0080	900	LNFT	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	
15706-2200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG												
Line C0100	5	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,316.50	\$ 6,582.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	
15720-0000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN												
Line C0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
20202-0000	SELECTIVE CLEARING												
Line C0140	335	SQYD	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,750.00	
20302-2100	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT												
Line C0160	5	LNFT	\$ 36.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	
20802-0000	FOUNDATION FILL												
Line C0180	2	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2,828.75	\$ 5,657.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
25102-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3												
Line C0200	70	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 245.59	\$ 17,191.30	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	
25102-0500	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 5												
Line C0220	120	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 134.93	\$ 16,191.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	
27002-0000	GROUT PIPE												
Line C0240	155	LNFT	\$ 210.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 106.92	\$ 16,572.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,525.00	
30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING												
Line C0260	450	LNFT	\$ 41.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	
55220-0000	REPAIR CONCRETE												
Line C0280	340	SQYD	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 504,900.00	\$ 792.28	\$ 269,375.20	\$ 64.00	\$ 21,760.00	
56101-0000	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE INJECTION AND CRACK REPAIR												
Line C0300	685	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 99.52	\$ 68,171.20	\$ 71.05	\$ 48,669.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,275.00	
60101-0000	CONCRETE												
Line C0320	5	CUYD	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,813.75	\$ 9,068.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT												
Line C0340	10	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 156.26	\$ 1,562.60	\$ 262.00	\$ 2,620.00	
60702-1000	REMOVING, CLEANING, AND RELAYING CULVERT												
Line C0360	190	LNFT	\$ 240.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 350.70	\$ 66,633.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,150.00	
60703-0000	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE												
Line C0380	590	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 30,503.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,500.00	
60706-0000	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, INLET												
Line C0400	55	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	
62001-0000	STONE MASONRY												
Line C0420	12	CUYD	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,100.00	
62011-0200	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 15-INCH PIPE CULVERT												
Line C0440	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
62011-0300	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT												
Line C0460	11	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 66,550.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	
62011-0500	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT												
Line C0480	8	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	
62011-0600	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT												
Line C0500	1	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
62025-1000	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY, HEADWALL												

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule C **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 1,235,000.00** **\$ 1,261,272.55** **\$ 1,047,322.20** **\$ 1,380,647.35** **\$ 508,295.00**  
 Project No: NP-BLRI 1E10

Project Name: RESURFACING OF MP 27.24 TO MP 37.49

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		B&S Contracting Inc		ryant's Land & Development Industrie		Estes Bros. Construction Inc		GC Works Inc	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Line C0520	60	CUYD	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	
62030-0000	REPOINT STONE MASONRY												
Line C0540	200	LNFT	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	
62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH												
Line C0560	115	SQYD	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,782.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00	
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT												
Line C0580	115	SQYD	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 20.55	\$ 2,363.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 920.00	
62901-0600	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B												
Line C0600	100	SQYD	\$ 5.30	\$ 530.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 361.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE												
Line C0620	25	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.27	\$ 631.75	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	
63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B												
Line C0640	50	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 126.36	\$ 6,318.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN												
Line C0660	210	SQFT	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 43.68	\$ 9,172.80	\$ 41.80	\$ 8,778.00	\$ 36.38	\$ 7,639.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	
63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER												
Line C0680	2,220	HOUR	\$ 23.50	\$ 52,170.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 52,170.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 52,170.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 52,170.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 52,170.00	
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE												
Line C0700	1	EACH	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	